## **CITY OF CONCORD**

In the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen

## **RESOLUTION** ADOPTING THE ALL VETERANS' TAX CREDIT FOR THE CITY OF CONCORD PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF RSA 72:27-a.

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

- *WHEREAS*, the legislature has enacted the provision of RSA 72:28-b, establishing the All Veterans' tax credit and gave the City Council the authority to adopt the credit and determine the amount of the credit as set forth in RSA 72:28-b; and
- *WHEREAS*, the legislature has established in RSA 72:28-b conditions and criteria for the All Veterans' tax credit and in RSA 72:27-a the procedure for adoption; and
- *WHEREAS*, it is the desire of the City Council to adopt the All Veterans' Tax Credit established in RSA 72:28-b by affirmative vote of the City Council per RSA 72:27-a; and

## NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Concord that:

- 1. City of Concord City Council hereby adopts the provisions of RSA 72:28-b.
- 2. The amount of the All Veterans' Tax Credit shall be \$150.
- 3. This resolution takes effect as of April 1, 2019.